

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 2314 OF 2018

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1 ...Appellant
Versus
Cummins India Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Suresh Kumar, for the Appellant.
Mr. Jitendra Singh with Ms. Shivali Mhatre and Mr. Rajesh
Gaikwad, for the Respondent.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 23rd APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel for both the sides, list again on 18th June, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.04.23
18:03:41 +0530